


**QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS**  
As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2023

Department : Department of Finance (DOF)  
 Agency : Securities and Exchange Commission  
 Operating Unit : < not applicable >  
 Organization Code (UACS) : 11 011 000000  
 Fund Cluster : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

Classification/Sources of Revenue and Other Receipts	UACS CODE	REVENUE TARGET (Annual) per BESF	Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections					Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date			Variance		Remarks
			1st Quarter Ending March 31	2nd Quarter Ending June 30	3rd Quarter Ending Sept. 30	4th Quarter Ending Dec. 31	Total	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=[(6+(-7))-8+9]	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	14
<b>Regular Agency Fund</b>		0.00	48,246,827.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	48,246,827.83	47,078,192.00	1,232,760.96	48,310,952.96	48,246,827.83	0%	
<b>Revenue Collections</b>		0.00	43,111,286.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	43,111,286.10	43,086,578.70	0.00	43,086,578.70	43,111,286.10	0%	
<b>Cash Revenue</b>		0.00	43,111,286.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	43,111,286.10	43,086,578.70	0.00	43,086,578.70	43,111,286.10	0%	
<b>Non-Tax</b>		0.00	43,111,286.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	43,111,286.10	43,086,578.70	0.00	43,086,578.70	43,111,286.10	0%	
Registration Fees	4020102000	0.00	1,354,655.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,354,655.05	1,354,655.05	0.00	1,354,655.05	1,354,655.05	0%	
Licensing Fees	4020106000	0.00	1,874,768.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,874,768.57	1,873,487.32	0.00	1,873,487.32	1,874,768.57	0%	
Fines and Penalties - Service Income	4020114000	0.00	32,180,023.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	32,180,023.85	32,255,912.70	0.00	32,255,912.70	32,180,023.85	0%	
Other Service Income	4020199099	0.00	7,701,838.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,701,838.63	7,602,523.63	0.00	7,602,523.63	7,701,838.63	0%	
<b>Non-Revenue Collections/Other Receipts</b>		0.00	5,135,541.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,135,541.73	3,991,613.30	1,232,760.96	5,224,374.26	5,135,541.73	0%	
<b>Cash Receipts</b>		0.00	5,135,541.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,135,541.73	3,991,613.30	1,232,760.96	5,224,374.26	5,135,541.73	0%	
<b>Others</b>		0.00	5,135,541.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,135,541.73	3,991,613.30	1,232,760.96	5,224,374.26	5,135,541.73	0%	
Petty Cash	1010102000	0.00	19.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	19.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	19.75	0%	
Due from Officers and Employees	1030502000	0.00	32,003.35	0.00	0.00	0.00	32,003.35	0.00	232.13	232.13	32,003.35	0%	
Other Receivables	1030599000	0.00	1,071,382.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,071,382.60	0.00	1,071,382.60	1,071,382.60	1,071,382.60	0%	
Advances for Special Disbursing Officer	1990103000	0.00	34,892.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	34,892.73	0.00	155,516.23	155,516.23	34,892.73	0%	
Advances to Officers and Employees	1990104000	0.00	5,630.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,630.00	0.00	5,630.00	5,630.00	5,630.00	0%	
Government Equity	3010101000	0.00	3,991,613.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,991,613.30	3,991,613.30	0.00	3,991,613.30	3,991,613.30	0%	
<b>TOTAL</b>		0.00	48,246,827.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	48,246,827.83	47,078,192.00	1,232,760.96	48,310,952.96	48,246,827.83	0%	

**Certified Correct:**  
  
 MA. ALISA A. JUMANGIT  
 Assistant Director, Accounting Division  
 Date:


**Recommending Approval:**  
  
 DONDIE Q. ESGUERRA  
 Director, Financial Management Department  
 Date:

**Approved By:**  
  
 ENILIO B. AGUIRRE  
 Chairperson  
 Date:

**QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS**  
As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2023

Department : Department of Finance (DOF)  
 Agency : Securities and Exchange Commission  
 Operating Unit : < not applicable >  
 Organization Code (UACS) : 11 011 0000000  
 Fund Cluster : 05 - Internally Generated Funds

Classification/Sources of Revenue and Other Receipts	UACS CODE	REVENUE TARGET (Annual) per BESF	Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections					Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date			Variance		Remarks
			1st Quarter Ending March 31	2nd Quarter Ending June 30	3rd Quarter Ending Sept. 30	4th Quarter Ending Dec. 31	Total	Remittance to BTR	Deposited with AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=[(6+(-)7)-8+9]	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	14
Internally Generated Funds		3,272,852,335.69	781,678,386.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	781,678,386.72	0.00	790,479,993.32	790,479,993.32	(2,491,173,948.97)		-76 %
Revenue Collections		3,272,852,335.69	781,678,386.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	781,678,386.72	0.00	790,479,993.32	790,479,993.32	(2,491,173,948.97)		-76 %
Cash Revenue		3,272,852,335.69	781,678,386.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	781,678,386.72	0.00	790,479,993.32	790,479,993.32	(2,491,173,948.97)		-76 %
Non-Tax		3,272,852,335.69	781,678,386.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	781,678,386.72	0.00	790,479,993.32	790,479,993.32	(2,491,173,948.97)		-76 %
Registration Fees	4020102000	2,902,680,587.96	608,203,432.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	608,203,432.28	0.00	617,903,939.76	617,903,939.76	(2,294,477,155.68)		-79 %
Licensing Fees	4020106000	32,555,833.37	3,935,910.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,935,910.91	0.00	3,930,560.91	3,930,560.91	(28,619,922.46)		-88 %
Fines and Penalties - Service Income	4020114000	150,365,946.25	43,633,872.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	43,633,872.33	0.00	43,372,461.45	43,372,461.45	(106,732,073.92)		-71 %
Other Service Income	4020199099	187,249,968.11	124,035,177.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	124,035,177.18	0.00	123,403,037.18	123,403,037.18	(63,214,790.93)		-34 %
Seminar/Training Fees	4020204000	0.00	98,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	98,500.00	0.00	98,500.00	98,500.00	98,500.00		0 %
Rent/Lease Income	4020205000	0.00	1,771,494.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,771,494.02	0.00	1,771,494.02	1,771,494.02	1,771,494.02		0 %
<b>TOTAL</b>		3,272,852,335.69	781,678,386.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	781,678,386.72	0.00	790,479,993.32	790,479,993.32	(2,491,173,948.97)		-76 %

Certified Correct:  
  
 MA. ALISA A. JUMANGIT  
 Assistant Director, Accounting Division  
 Date:

Recommending Approval:  
  
 DONDIE Q. ESGUERRA  
 Director, Financial Management Department  
 Date:

Approved By:  
  
 EMILIO E. QUINO  
 Chairperson  
 Date:

**QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS**  
As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2023

Department : Department of Finance (DOF)  
 Agency : Securities and Exchange Commission  
 Operating Unit : < not applicable >  
 Organization Code (UACS) : 11 011 0000000  
 Fund Cluster : 07 - Trust Receipts

Classification/Sources of Revenue and Other Receipts	UACS CODE	REVENUE TARGET (Amount) per BESF	Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections					Total	Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date			Variance		Remarks
			1st Quarter Ending March 31	2nd Quarter Ending June 30	3rd Quarter Ending Sept. 30	4th Quarter Ending Dec. 31			Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(8+7)-8+9	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	14	
Trust Receipts		0.00	19,271,368.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,271,368.22	17,095,886.39	2,184,000.00	19,279,886.39	19,271,368.22	0%		
Inter-agency Transferred Funds (ATF) Deposited with the National Treasury		0.00	18,986,264.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,986,264.22	18,851,783.39	2,184,000.00	19,035,783.39	18,986,264.22	0%		
Legal Research Fee - University of the Philippines		0.00	6,313,937.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,313,937.05	6,412,946.22	0.00	6,412,946.22	6,313,937.05	0%		
Documentary Stamp Tax		0.00	2,243,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,243,700.00	210.00	2,184,000.00	2,184,210.00	2,243,700.00	0%		
Due from Other Funds		0.00	10,438,627.17	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,438,627.17	10,438,627.17	0.00	10,438,627.17	10,438,627.17	0%		
Other Trust Receipts Deposited with the National Treasury		0.00	275,104.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	275,104.00	244,103.00	0.00	244,103.00	275,104.00	0%		
Seminar/Training Fees		0.00	275,104.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	275,104.00	244,103.00	0.00	244,103.00	275,104.00	0%		
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>0.00</b>	<b>19,271,368.22</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>19,271,368.22</b>	<b>17,095,886.39</b>	<b>2,184,000.00</b>	<b>19,279,886.39</b>	<b>19,271,368.22</b>	<b>0%</b>		

Certified Correct:  
  
 MA. ALISA A. JUMANGIT  
 Assistant Director, Accounting Division  
 Date:

Recommending Approval:  
  
 DONDI M. ALERRA  
 Director, Financial Management Department  
 Date:

Approved By:  
  
 EMILIO B. AGUILO  
 Chairperson  
 Date: